



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1091/2025 & CCP(O) 110/2025, I.As. 25211/2025,**
25215/2025, 29485/2025

META INTELLIGENCE PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Ravilochan Daliparthi, Advocate**

versus

MADHUR SINGHALDefendant
Through: **Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Sr. Advocate**
with Ms. Ria Yadav, Mr. Ritik
Raghuvanshi, Advocates with
defendant in person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER
% **11.12.2025**

Since the Hon'ble Judge is sitting in a special Division Bench with
Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh for specially assigned matters during
the post lunch session, this matter could not be called out.

List on **30.01.2026**.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 11, 2025/rhc