



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1091/2025**

META INTELLIGENCE PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Ravilochan
Daliparthi and Mr. Bhriugu A. Pamidighantam,
Advocates.

versus

MADHUR SINGHALDefendant

Through: Ms. Ria Yadav, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

11.03.2026

%

I.A. 5740/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Section 151 CPC seeking early hearing of the matter.
2. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff, on instructions, does not press this application since the next date is 02.04.2026. It is, however, directed that the contempt petition being CCP(O) 110/2025 will be taken up for hearing on 02.04.2026 at 02:30 PM.
3. Accordingly, application is disposed of as not pressed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 11, 2026/YA