



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1091/2025 & CCP(O) 110/2025, I.As. 25211/2025,
25215/2025, 29485/2025, 31088/2025, 31089/2025, 31359/2025,
31438/2025

META INTELLIGENCE PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff
Through: Dr. Amit George, Mr. Ravilochan
Daliparthi and Mr. Bhirgu A. Pamidighantam,
Advocates.

versus

MADHUR SINGHALDefendant
Through: Ms. Swathi Sukumar, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Ria Yadav and Mr. Ritik
Raghuvanshi, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

% **ORDER**
22.04.2026

List on 29.04.2026.

APRIL 22, 2026/YA

JYOTI SINGH, J